

PRESS RELEASE

8 July 2025

Regulated information. This press release contains information subject to the transparency requirements imposed on listed companies.

Quest for Growth NV, Privak/pricaf, public alternative investment fund (AIF) with fixed capital under Belgian law.

Disclosure of modifications in significant shareholdings according to the Transparency Law of 2 May 2007

For more information: QUEST FOR GROWTH NV

Sabine Vermassen, Director Quest for Growth

Tel: +32 (0)16 28 41 24

Or: quest@questforgrowth.com

According to the obligation imposed by article 14 of the Law of 2 May 2007 regarding the notification of major holdings in quoted companies, Quest for Growth publishes the content of the two following notifications received:

First notification:

1. Status of the notification: definitive

2. Issuer: Quest for Growth NV, identification 0463-541-422

- 3. Reason for notification: acquisition or transfer of voting securities or voting rights
- 4. Notification by: A parent company or controlling person
- 5. Persons required to notify

Name	Address (for legal entities)
SFPIM NV	Avenue Louise 32-46A, 1050 Brussels
Belfius Insurance NV	Place Rogier 11, 1210 Brussels
Belfius Bank NV	Place Rogier 11, 1210 Brussels

6. Transferor(s) of voting rights (to be completed only if article 7 of the Law of 2 May 2007 applies)

Name	Address (for legal entities)

7. Date of threshold crossing: 24/06/2025

8. Exceeded threshold: 10%9. Denominator: 18.733.961

10. Details of the notification:

A) Voting rights	Previous notification	After the transaction				
	# voting rights	# voting	rights	% voting rights		
Holders of voting rights	9		Not linked to securities	Linked to securities	Not linked to securities	
Belgian Government	0	0		0,00%		
SFPIM NV	0	0		0,00%		
Belfius Bank NV	0	0		0,00%		
Belfius Insurance NV	1,393,855	0		0,00%		
Т	OTAL	0	0	0.00%	0.00%	



PRESS RELEASE

8 July 2025

Regulated information. This press release contains information subject to the transparency requirements imposed on listed companies.

Quest for Growth NV, Privak/pricaf, public alternative investment fund (AIF) with fixed capital under Belgian law.

B) Equivalent financial instruments	After the transaction					
Holders of equivalent financial instruments	Type financial instrument	Maturity date DD/MM/YYYY	Exercise period or date DD/MMYYYYY or text	# voting rights that may be acquired on the exercise of the instrument	% voting rights	Settlement
TOTA	AL			0	0,00%	

TOTAL (A & B)	# voting rights	% voting rights
	0	0.00%

- 11. Complete chain of controlled companies through which participation is actually held (if any): SFPIM NV is the parent company of Belfius Bank NV. Belfius Bank NV is the parent company of Belfius Insurance NV. SFPIM acts by proxy, in its own name and on behalf of the Belgian State, and is 100% owned by the Belgian State.
- 12. Where voting rights are held pursuant to a proxy for a single GM: not applicable
- 13. Additional information: not applicable

Second notification:

- 1. Status of the notification: definitive
- 2. Issuer: Quest for Growth NV
- 3. Reason for notification: acquisition or transfer of voting securities or voting rights
- 4. Notification by: One person who only gives notification
- 5. Persons required to notify

Name	Address (for legal entities)
Josephus B. Peeters	

6. Transferor(s) of voting rights (to be completed only if article 7 of the Law of 2 May 2007 applies)

Name	Address (for legal entities)
Belfius Insurance NV	Place Rogier 11, 1210 Brussels

7. Date of threshold crossing: 30/06/2025

8. Exceeded threshold: 10%9. Denominator: 18.733.961

10. Details of the notification:





PRESS RELEASE

8 July 2025

Regulated information. This press release contains information subject to the transparency requirements imposed on listed companies. Quest for Growth NV, Privak/pricaf, public alternative investment fund (AIF) with fixed capital under Belgian law.

A) Voting rights	Previous notification	After the transaction			
	# voting rights	# voting	rights	% voting rights	
Holders of voting rights		Linked to securities	Not linked to securities	Linked to securities	Not linked to securities
Josephus B. Peeters	2,397,217	2,397,217			
	TOTAL	0	0	0.00%	0.00%

s) Equivalent financial nstruments	After the transaction					
Holders of equivalent financial instruments	Type financial instrument	Maturity date DD/MM/YYYY	Exercise period or date DD/MM/YYYY or text	# voting rights that may be acquired on the exercise of the instrument	% voting rights	Settlement
TOTA	.L			0	0.00%	

TOTAL (A & B)	# voting rights	% voting rights	
	2,397,217	12.80%	

- 11. Complete chain of controlled companies through which participation is actually held (if any): Mr Peeters acts only as a private person and is not controlled.
- 12. Where voting rights are held pursuant to a proxy for a single GM: not applicable
- 13. Additional information: not applicable

Notifications of important shareholdings to be made according to the Law of 2 May 2007 should be sent to quest@questforgrowth.com.

This information will also be posted on the website: www.questforgrowth.com - Information - Shareholder **Structure**

